10.17
10.26
10.28
10.28
10.32

20.69
20.80
20.82
20.82

45.54
45.85
45.95
46.06
46.21

2008 JUNIOR WATCH - MEN

2Jun08

Leading performances (top 3 per event, except for 100 and 400 where listed is
top 5 per event). These are the leading performances made this year outdoors,
assuming the marks meet the World Junior qualifying standards which are in ()
next to the event name. Generally, these are the current "favorites” to make the
Team USA for the 2008 IAAF World Junior Championships.

- Italicized listing means entered in 2008 USATF Junior chionships

[1.6]

100m (10.74)
-Jeffrey Demps, South Lake, Groveland, FL

[-0.1] TERRELL WILKS, FLORIDA

[1.2]
[1.4]
[1.8]

[1.0]
[0.6]
[0.6]
[1.1]

1:47.47
1:48.83
1:49.23

3:41.24

3:44.8°

3:45.49

13:49.35
[13:55.96
13:59.12
14:07.34

30:02.99
30:18.06
30:25.89

-Marcus Rowland, Dorman, Roebuck, SC
RYAN BAILEY (CLUB NORTHWEST)
-Isaiah Sweeny, Hightower, Fort Bend, TX

200m (21.64)
RYAN BAILEY, CLUB NORTHWEST
-Markus Henderson, Lewisville, TX
-Brandon O'Connor, Southridge, Miami, FL
-TJ Graham, Wakefield, Raleigh, NC

400m (48.04)
O'NEAL WILDER, MISSISSIPPI STATE
BRYAN MILLER, TEXAS A+M
CHARLES COX, NORTH CAROLINA
MARCUS BOYD, BAYLOR
GIL ROBERTS, TEXAS TECH

800m (1:51.00)
DONTE HOLMES, DELAWARE STATE
NECTALY BARBOSA, ARIZONA STATE
CHRIS BILBREW, ARKANSAS

1500m (3:48.00)
EVAN JAGER, WISCONSIN
-German Fernandez, Riverbank, CA
NECTALY BARBOSA, ARIZONA STATE

5000m (14:15.0)
HASSAN MEAD, MINNESOTA
-Chris Derrick, Neuqua Valley, Naperville, 1L
ELLIOTT HEATH, STANFORD
DAN CHENOWETH, HARVARD

10000m (31:00.0)
LANE BOYER, ARKANSAS
DAN JACKSON, NOTRE DAME
DANIEL DUNBAR, SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

4Apr

18May
12Apr
10May
10May

10May
10May
3May

10May

18May
18May
19Apr
18May
12Apr

31May
18May
30May

4May
31May
29Mar

4Apr
12Apr injured]
4May
4Apr

24Apr
4May
18May



8:51.25
8:57.87
8:58.74

13.68 [2.0]
13.85 ]1.4]
13.86 [L1.4]

48.68
49.22
49.41

7-3
7-2
7-2
7-2

18-0.5
17-9
17-2.75

25-6.25 [1.0]
24-10.5[1.3]
24-9.75 [-1.5]

53-3.75[1.1]
52-6  [-0.4]
52-4.75

59-11
56-9.5
56-2

187-0
184-1
181-4

225-6
215-8
204-2

3000m Steeplechase (9:10.00)
DYLAN KNIGHT, UCLA
DAVID ADAMS, NEBRASKA
MIKEL THOMAS, NEBRASKA

110h - 42" (14.74)
CHARLTON ROLLE, TENNESSEE
JOHNNY DUTCH, SOUTH CAROLINA
BILLY WALKER, ABILENE CHRISTIAN

400 (53.34)
JOHNNY DUTCH, SOUTH CAROLINA
ROBERT GRIFFIN, BAYLOR

JESHUA ANDERSON, WASHINGTON STATE

High Jump (7-0.25)
*Ricky Robertson, Hernando, MS
-Marquise Mack, Booker, Sarasota, FL
*Fred Miller, Raines, Jacksonville, FL
*Adam Timo, Snow Canyon, St. George, UT

Pole Vault (16-6.75)
MASTON WALLACE, TEXAS
JOE BERRY, TENNESSEE
SPENCER MC CORKEL, ARKANSAS

Long Jump (24-7.25)
GARY LEE, FRESNO STATE
-Ryan Butts, Antelope Valley, CA
KRISTEN JOSEPH, CERRITOS COLLEGE

Triple Jump (51-2.25)
TYRON STEWART, TEXAS A+M
-Christian Taylor, Sandy Creek, Tyrone, GA
*Will Claye, Mountain Pointe, Phoeniz, AZ

Shot Put - 16# (53-5.75)
ERIC PLUMMER, PRINCETON
BLAKE EATON, PENN STATE
MICHAEL PUTMAN, FLORIDA STATE

Discus - Intl (165-8)
NICK JONES, ABILENE CHRISTIAN
TYLER FLEET, ABILENE CHRISTIAN
COLIN BOEVERS, KENTUCKY

Hammer - 16# (196-10)
WALTER HENNING, NORTH CAROLINA
JORDAN STRAY, OREGON
NICK LYONS, BAYLOR
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3May
May08

12Apr
9May
24May

18May
18May
31May

26Apr
15Mar
27Mar
Mar

18May
31May
18May

10May
23May
17May

31May
10May
10May

10May
19Apr
17May

24May
28Mar
3May

21Mar
19Apr
22Mar



228-4
224-1
223-8

6982

Javelin (218-2)
LUKE LAIRD, ARKANSAS
AUSTIN BRAMAN, NEBRASKA
-Kyle Smith, Daphne, AL

Decathlon
CHASE DALTON, BYU

18May
SApr
2May

16May



